## Bid Summary 2020 Asphalt Patching & Trench Paving Services Bid

Bids Opened February 26, 2020 @ 11:00 o'clock A.M.

				GB General Engineering		Sierra Nevada Construction				
					ctor Inc.	Inc.		West Coas	West Coast Paving Inc.	
			Approx.		Extended		Extended		Extended	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
County Asphalt Patches (Detail S6-D6)										
	·									
	Three-inch (3") thick Asphalt patches									
	from 1 to 40 square feet	SF	1200	\$18.40	\$22,080.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$15.05	\$18,060.00	
	Three-inch (3") thick asphalt patches 41 to 80									
	square feet	SF	2000	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	29.00	\$58,000.00	\$ 12.35	\$24,700.00	
	Three-inch (3") thick asphalt patches from 81									
	to 100 square feet.	SF	700	\$11.00	\$7,700.00	27.00	\$18,900.00	\$ 15.20	\$10,640.00	
	Three-inch (3") thick asphalt patches from									
	101 to 200 square feet	SF	5178	\$10.00	\$51,780.00	11.00	\$56,958.00	\$ 10.20	\$52,815.60	
	Three-inch (3") thick asphalt patches									
-	from 201 to 500 square feet.	SF	5378	\$9.00	\$48,402.00	10.50	\$56,469.00	\$ 8.95	\$48,133.10	
	Three-inch (3") thick asphalt patches									
6	from 501 square feet and greater	SF	2886	\$8.50	\$24,531.00	10.00	\$28,860.00	\$ 9.60	\$27,705.60	
City Asphal	t Patches (Detail S6-D6)									
	Four-inch (4") thick asphalt patches from 1-									
	40 square feet.	SF	1000	\$19.15	\$19,150.00	63.00	\$63,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$26,000.00	
	Four-inch (4") thick asphalt patches from 41-									
	8- square feet.	SF	700	\$13.10	\$9,170.00	45.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 25.10	\$17,570.00	
	Four-inch (4") thick asphalt patches from 81-									
	100 square feet	SF	650	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	24.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 18.65	\$12,122.50	
	Four-inch (4") thick asphalt patches from 101									
10	square feet and greater	SF	2000	\$11.50	\$23,000.00	7.75	\$15,500.00	\$ 13.20	\$26,400.00	
Other Cost	s									
11	Two-inch (2") Mill and Overlay	SF	15,000	\$6.65	\$99,750.00	8.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$52,500.00	
12	Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	120.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$8,700.00	
13	Adjust G5 Valve Boxes to grade	EA	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	1,173.75	\$23,475.00	\$ 900.00	\$18,000.00	
14	Flagger cost per person	Hours	30	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	110.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$3,450.00	
	Asphalt curb replacement at Fallen Leaf Lake									
15	Marina, all inclusive	LF	80	\$41.00	\$3,280.00	82.75	\$6,620.00	\$ 17.60	\$1,408.00	
SUBTOTAL FOR ASPHALT PATCHING:				\$353,043.00		\$595,382.00		\$348,204.80		
Trench and	Area Paving (Detail S6-D1)									
	Mackedie Way (City) (375'x5') trench paving,									
	includes grinding, mill and overlay (all									
16	inclusive).	SF	1875	\$10.00	\$18,750.00	14.00	\$26,250.00	\$18.85	\$35,343.75	
	Fallen Leaf Lake Marina Parking Lot									
	Paving; demo existing pavement and									
	install four-inch (4") thick asphalt paving									
	over 8" aggregate base, all inclusive, i.e.,			_					4	
17	grinding, grading, and base	SF	5750	\$9.50	\$54,625.00		\$37,375.00	\$15.85	\$91,137.50	
SUBTOTAL FOR TRENCH and AREA PAVING:					\$73,375.00		\$63,625.00		\$126,481.25	
		GRA	ND TOTAL:		\$426,418.00		\$659,007.00		\$474,686.05	